
CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: County Road 115 Road Improvements 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: l 

DATE: 1/11/2021 

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2731 

TO CONTRACTOR: Anderson Columbia Co. Inc. 

Reason for Change Order: The undersigned parties agree to amend this Contract by incorporating weather and 
holidays during the period of 9/21120 through 12/ 16/20. The Contractor was unable to perform work on 
10/5/20, 10/6/20, 10/2 1120, 11110/20, 11111120, 1111 2/20, 11126/20, 11127/20, 11130/20, 1211 /20, 12/7/20 and 
12/16/20. Therefore, twelve (12) additional days are being added to the Contract Time. 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

Amount of This Change Order (Add) ......................... . $ 

6,769,323.25 
645,633.16 

7,414,956.41 

0.00 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order ....... . .............. $ 7,414,956.41 

The Contract Time will be increased 12 (Twelve) days 
Previous estimated Substantial Completion: 12/04/2020 Final Completion: 01/18/2021 
New estimated Substantial Completion: 12/16/2020 Final Completion: 01130/2021 

DATE: t/t?.f?e? t 

APPROVED BY: -+---f-1+--~-----------:--- DATE: l !t5!(}1 
urement Manager fr"S 12> No ,..... Co..s. r e )£:'T<t:,...J.S 1 o~ 

DATE: l ~\ }-zt 

DATE: ~(' 
?:::1/c_ / DATE: ~j ~;;. I 

I 



APPROVEDBY: ------~N~/~A~-----------------­
Thomas R. Ford, Chairman 

ATTEST: N/A 
John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts 

Account No(s). 63470541-563100 115SB 

DATE: ________________ __ 

DATE: ________________ __ 



Invitation to Bid 

Change Order No. 03 

"PROJECT CR-115 Road Improvement 

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/1812020 

Road Improvements for CR 115 

SECTION 00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM 

EFFECTIVE DATE 12118/2020 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

NC19-015 

COUNTY Contract I Purchase Order No.: CM2731 
CONTRACTOR- Anderson Columbia Co. Inc. ENGINEER I ARCHITECT- Elton Alan 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. 

Page 1 of2 

The undersigned parties agree to amend this Contract by incorporating weather and holidays during the period of 9/21/20 through 12/16/20. Per the 
project plan set (Sheet No. 23, Note No. 32), Standard General Conditions of the Construction Contract (6.2; Labor; Working Hours), and the 2019 
(July) FOOT Standard Specifications (8-6.4; Suspension of Contrecto~s Operations- Holidays and Special Events and 8-7.3.2; Cont. pg 2 

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) CCEI Daily Work Reports, and Contract Time Tracking Log 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original Contract Price 

$ 6, 769,323.25 

Net change from previous Change Orders No . ..Q!_to No.~ 

$ 645,633.16 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order 

$7,414,956.41 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

$0.00 

Contract Price with all approved Change Ortlers 

$7,414,956.41 

APPROVED: 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Times 295 (Substantial) /340 (Final) 

Ready for Final Payment: 295 (9/14/20) I 340 (10129/20) 
(days or dates) 

Net change from previous Change Orders No.Q!. to No.~ 

81 (eighty-one) 
(days) 

Contract limes Prior to this Change Order 

Substantial Completion: 376 (1214120) 

Ready for Rnal Payment: 421 (1/18/21) 
(days or dates) 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

12 (twelve) 

(days) 

Contract Times with all approved Change Ortlers 

Substantial Completion: 388 (12/16120) 

Ready for Final Payment: 433 (1/30/21) 

:~COMME:tf/f£;7 
Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature) 

Date: I Z- /z L /'tO 
By: 2-:-

, COUNTY (Authorized Signature) 

Date: tJI/ D'l~ 



Change Order No. 02 
CR-115 Road lmprovemenl 
CM2731 
December 18, 2020 

Cont. from pg 1 : 

Page 2 of 2 

Contract Time Extensions), the Contractor was unable to perform work on 10/5, 10/6, 10/21, 11 /10, 11 /11 , 11/12, 11/30, 12/1, 12/7 
(weather), 11/26, 11/27 (Thanksgiving), and 12/16 (weather). Therefore, 12 (twelve) additional days are being added to the Contract Time. 

DescnptJOn of 

Exh:nston 

Weather I Holiday Let!er Nov 25th thru Dec 31~ 2019 
Weather I Holiday Leier Dec 3 h1 thru Jan 19th 2020 
Weather f Holiday Letter Jan 20th thru Feb 16th 2020 

CO No. 1 
CONe 1 

CONo 1 
CONo 1 

Weather i Holiday Letter Feb 17th thru Mar 15th 2020 
Weather i Holiday Letter Mar 16th thru Apr 19th 2020 
Weather i Holiday Letter Apr 20111 lhru May 17th 2020 
Weather i Holiday Letter May 18th lhru Jun 14th 2020 
Weather i Holiday Letter Jun 15th lhru Jul 19th 2020 
Weather I Hol1day Letter Ju1 20111 thru Aug 16th 2020 

Weather I Holiday Letter Aug 17th thru Sap 20th 2020 
Weather I Holiday Letter Sap 21~llhru Oct 18th 2020 
Weather i Holiday Letter Oct 19th thru Nov 8th 2020 

Weatler I Holiday Letter · Nov 9th thru Dec 13th 2020 
Weather i Letter · Dec 14th thru Jan 21 ~ 2021 

7 
2 
1 

6 

15 
2 
4 
4 
0 

4 
0 

2 
0 

12 
15 
30 
32 
36 
40 
~9 

56 
59 
67 
70 
70 
81 
83 
84 
92 
93 

. 12i23 and 12!28 end Holiday . 11i27, 11128. 11129. 11i30, 1211 , 12m. 12'25 12131 
- 1i~ and Holiday- 111 
-1131.217. 2/14 and Holiday - 0 
Wor1< ~m Mar 3rd thru Mar 18th 2020 (Board Meeting) 

Milling Depth from 15+00 ~ 196+00 
Cou~e to Correct Ru11ing rom 196+00 lo 420+96 52 

Overlay for Dyal Road 
- 2!17. 2'18, 2'21 , 2i25, 2!26. 2.'27. 3'5. 3i6 3i9 and Hol1day · 0 
-4:8 4.'10 4/13.4/1 4.4/15. 4!16 4117 and Holiday - 0 
- 4i20. 4i24. 4130 and Holiday- 0 
· 5!26, 5!27, 6!4, 6i8. 6i9 and Holiday - 5i23. 5'24. 5i25 (Memotial Day) 
-717 and Holiday . 7!3 714 (Independence Day) 
- 0 and Holiday - 0 
- 8:'24, 8!25. 9!8. 919. 9i10. 9111 . 9117 and Holiday· 9!~. 9i5. 9i6, 9FT (Labor Day) 
- 10·5. 10!6 and Hol1day - 0 
- 1 Oi21 and Holiday - 0 
- 11110, 11il1. 11i 12.1 1i30. 12/1 . 12.7andHoliday- 11i26, 11;'27 
- 12!16 and · - 0 



Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion : 
Execution Date: 
Contract Begin Date: 

Weall1er I Holiday Letter Nov 25th thru Dec 31st 2019 
Weather I Holiday Letter Dec 31stthru Jan 19111 2020 
Weall1er I Holiday Letter Jan 20th 111 ru Feb 16th 2020 

CO No.1 
CO No. 1 
CO No. 1 
CO No.1 

Weather I Holiday Letter Feb 17th thru Mar 15th 2020 
Weather I Holiday Letter Mar 16th thru Apr 19th 2020 
Weather I Holiday Letter Apr 20th thru May 17th 2020 
Weall1er I Holiday Letter May 18th thru Jun 14111 2020 
Weather I Ho~day Letter Jun 15th 111ru Jul19th 2020 
Weall1er I Holiday Letter Jul20th thru Aug 16th 2020 
Weather I Holiday Letter Aug 17th thru Sep 20th 2020 
Weather I Holiday Letter Sep 21st thru Oct 18th 2020 
Weather I Holiday Letter Oct 19th thru Nov 8th 2020 

Weall1er I Holiday Letter- Nov 9th thru Dec 13th 2020 

295 12116120 
340 01130121 
September 23, 2019 
November 25, 2019 

Total Days Granted: 48 
Processed: 38 

Pending Wea111er 10 
Pending Hol1days _!; 

12 

Weather 38 
Change Orders 25 

Holidays 18 
81 

CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY 
ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. 

15 

45 
43 

CR-115 ROAD IMPROVEMENT 
CM2731 I NC19-015 

Today's Day 
1211612020 

388 
388 

12 
15 
30 
32 
36 
40 
49 
56 
59 
67 
70 
70 

93 
81 

Substanlial Complet<m 
F1nal Completion 

Substantial Completion 
Final Complellon 

N/A 
NIA 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
NIA 
NIA 
N/A 
NIA 
N/A 
N/A 
NIA 

388 
433 

376 
421 

100.0% 
89.6% 

Change Orders 

- 12/23 and 12128 and Holiday· 1 
- 114 and Holiday· 1/1 
• 113 1. 2f/, 2114 and Holiday· 0 

from Mar 3rd 111ru Mar 18th 2020 (Board Meeting) 
Mimng Depll1 from 15+00 to 196+00 
ourse to Correct Rutting from 196+00 to 420•96.52 
for Dyal Road 

• 2117. 2118. 2/21 . 2/25. 2/26, 2/27, 3/5, 3/6. 3ffi and Holiday- 0 
418, 4/10, 4113, 4114, 4115, 4/16. 4117 and Holiday- 0 

• 4/20, 4/24, 4/30 and Holiday· 0 
- 5/26. 5/27, 6/4, 6/8, 6ffi and Holiday· 5/23, 5/24, 5/25 (Memorial Day) 

7f1 and Holiday- 713, 714 (Independence Day) 
0 and Holiday • 0 

- 8124, 8125 . 9/8, 9/9, 9/10, 9/11 , 9/17 and Holiday- 914, 9/5, 9/6, 9f/ (Labor Day) 
-10/5, 10/6 and Holiday- 0 
· 10/21 and Holiday· 0 
-11110, 11111 , 11/12, 11/30, 12/1 , 12f/ and Holiday-11 /26, 11 /27 



DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 

FPN: N/A Description : CR-115 (Old Dixie Hwy) from Bypass Road to Henry Smith Road 

FAN: N/A Prime Contractor: Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. NTP Date: 11/25/19 
! 

Contract: CM2731 Project: NC19-015 0 PRIME daily Contract Days: 295 
I 

I LABOR-· , . ~~- rH~~~l ,~~EQUIPMENT -,----~~--lH~~rs II ACTIVITIES OBSERVED I 

Superintendent Anderson Columbia 
Foreman 

Skilled No work on today's date due to holiday suspension. 

.-i Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

1'1'1 Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

I Inspector: Austin Barton [ Date: 11/27/20 (Fri) [ Contract Day: 369 -~ 



I CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1 

I LABOR I # TH~~~~~ I EQUIPMENT I # I Hours I I ACTIVITIES OBSERVED I 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

.-t Semi-Skilled 

3: Common 
w Trainee a: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

3: Common 
w Trainee a: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

m Semi-Skilled 

3: Common 
w 

Trainee a: 
u 

Inspector: Austin Barton Date: 11/27/20 (Fri) Contract Day: 369 



Date: 11127120 (Fri) I Contra-ct Day: 369 Inspector: Austin Barton 

ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED 

CREW# Pay Item I Description I Unit 
----~----------------------------

- -- - ---------

---··---·-- ---- --- --

-------, 

WEATHER 
( D see Prime daily) 

Temperature 
High: 80 °F 

Low: 59 °F 

Weather Conditions 
AM: Light Rain 

PM: Semi Cloudy, light wind 

Soil Conditions 
AM : Normal 

PM: Normal 

L - -

Start: 

Hours on Proj~ - -~ Position 

Total: 1 Inspector End: 

QTY Comments (Structure#, Pole#, Sheet#, etc.) 

PHOTOS/ SKETCHES (SNIP TO ADD PHOTOS) 

Signature Austin 
-- -

Digitally signed by Austin Barton 

Barton ON; C=US, E=bartonag@cdmsmith.com, O=CDM 
Sm1th, OU=CEI, CN=Austin Barton 
Date : 2020. t 2.02 09:17:36-05'00' 

!Reviewed By: Title: Oat;: I 



DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 

FPN: N/A Description: CR-115 {Old Dixie Hwy) from Bypass Road to Henry Smith Road 

FAN: N/A Prime Contractor: Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. NTP Date: 11/25/19 

Contract: CM2731 Project: NC19-015 0 PRIME daily Contract Days: 295 

I LABOR I # I Hours II EQUIPMENT I # I Hours II ACfiVlTlES-OBSERvED
7 

. mu ------] 

Superintendent Anderson Columbia 
Foreman 

Skilled No work on today's date due to holiday suspension. 

.... Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w 

Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

C"/'1 Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Inspector: Austin Barton Date: 11/26/20(Thu) Contract Day: 368 



CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1 I 

] LABOR ] # I Hours II EQUIPMENT I # I Hour~ ][---- -------.A:crivlriE508sffivEo-- ------ I 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

.-t Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee 0::: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee 0::: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

f'l'l Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee 0::: 
u 

Inspector: Austin Barton Date: 11/26/20 (Thu) Contract Day: 368 



I Date: 11126120 (Thu) I Contract Day: 368 Inspector: Austin Barton 

ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED 

CREW# Pay Item I Description I Unit 
------

-+-
--j-

--

---+--

WEATHER 
( D see Prime daily) 

Temperature 
High: 83 OF 

Low: 59 °F 

Weather Conditions 
AM : Semi Cloudy, light wind 

PM: Semi Cloudy, no wind 

Soil Conditions 
AM: Normal 
PM : Normal 

I ---- --- ·-

--- ----
Hours on Project Position 

----
Start: End : Total : 1 Inspector 

-'--- ---

-

QTY Comments (Structure#, Pole#, Sheet#, etc.) 

PHOTOS/ SKETCHES (SNIP TO ADD PHOTOS) 

- ---- -

Signature Austin 
- -

J Digitally signed by Austin Barton 

B art 0 n DN: C=US, E=bartonag@cdmsmith.com, O=CDM 
Sm1th, OU=CEI, CN=Auslin Barton 

1 Dale: 2020. t 2.02 09:1 7:36-05'00' 

I 

I 

I 

.I 

[Reviewed By: Title : Date: ] 



DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 

FPN : N/A Description: CR-115 (Old Dixie Hwy) from Bypass Road to Henry Smith Road 

FAN: N/A Prime Contractor: Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. NTP Date: 11/25/19 

Contract: CM2731 Project: NC19-015 0 PRIME daily Contract Days: 295 
~-----

I LABOR I # I Hours II EQUIPMENT I # l~l ~-- ---------- - ACTIVI"tlESOBSERVED u um - u ---- ---- n-- 1 
Superintendent 1 2 Dump Truck 2 0 Anderson Columbia 
Foreman 1 2 Front End Loader 1 0 Weather effected more than 50% of a days operations. A Weather Day is recommended . 

Skilled 2 2 Mise, Hand Tools 5 0 

~ 
Semi-Skilled 1 2 Motor Grader 1 0 

3: Common 2 2 Power Broom 1 0 
w Trainee Plate Compactor 1 0 a:: 
u Roller, Steel Wheel 1 0 

Truck, Pickup 4 2 

Superintendent Truck, Pickup 1 2 Bechtol Engineering 
Foreman Asphalt Level 2 

Skilled 1 2 

N Semi-Skilled 

3: Common 
w 

Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

m Semi-Skilled 

3: Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

I Inspector: Joseph Hanifen uu I Date: -io/os/2.o (Mon) I Contract Day: 3i6 ___ 1 



-------------------------------------------- -----------, 

CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1 

I LABOR I # jH~~~~ ~~ EQUIPMENT I # I Hours II ACTIVITIES OBSERVED I 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

.... Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

,.,., Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w 

Trainee a:: 
u 

j Inspector: Joseph Hanifen I Date: 10/05/20 (Man) I Contract Day: 316 



I 
I 

Date : 10105120 (Man) Contract Day: 316 Inspector: Joseph Hanifen 

ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED 

CREW# Pay Item I Description I Unit QTY Comments (Structure#, Pole#, Sheet#, etc.) 

-··--·----

---------- - --·- .. ·-···--·-·--· -· ···--------------------------~-·-·· ·------------------ ---·· 

·-------·-

WEATHER PHOTOS/ SKETCHES (SNIP TO ADD PHOTOS) 

( D see Prime daily) 

Temperature 
High: 76 °F 

Low: 70 °F 

Weather Conditions 
AM : Light Rain 

PM : Light Rain 

Soil Conditions 
AM: Saturated 
PM : Saturated 

Hours on Project , Position Signature Digitally signed by Joseph Hanifen 

jStart: 7:00am JEnd : 10:00 am jTotal : 3 I Sr. Inspector Joseph Hanl'fe'·n· DN :p=US, E =hanifenjl@cdmsmith.com, 
O=ODMSm1th, CN=Joseph Hamfen 
Date: 2020.10.05 09:47:08-04'00' 

I Reviewed By: Title: Date: -~ 



DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 

FPN: N/A Description: CR-115 (Old Dixie Hwy) from Bypass Road to Henry Smith Road 

FAN: N/A Prime Contractor: Anderson Columbia Co ., Inc. NTP Date: 11/25/19 

Contract: CM2731 Project: NC19-015 0 PRIME daily Contract Days: 295 

I LABOR Tc # I UH~-~~~ ]~ -~--EQUIPMENT I # I Hours I I ACTIVITIES OBSERVED . I 

Superintendent 1 2 Anderson Columbia 
Foreman 1 2 

Skilled 2 2 Weather effected more than 50% of a days operations. A Weather Day is recommended. 

.-1 Semi-Skilled 1 2 

~ Common 2 2 
w Trainee 0::: 
u 

Superintendent Bechtol Engineering 
Foreman Asphalt Level 2 

Skilled 1 2 

N Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee 0::: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 
Skilled 

N'l Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee 0::: 
u 

-----

Inspector: Austin Barton I Date: 10/06/20 (Tue) I Contract Day: 317 



I n --- CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1 

[ LABOR I # I Hours II EQUIPMENT I # I Hours II ACTIVITIES OBSERVED I 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

..... Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w 

Trainee a:: 
u 

- ---·-

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

IV) Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

I Inspector: Austin Barton I . Date: 10/06/20 (Tue) I Contract Day: 317 



Date: 10106120 (Tue) Contract Day: 317 Inspector: Austin Barton 

ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED 

CREW# Pay Item I Description I Unit QTY Comments (Structure#, Pole#, Sheet#, etc.) 

r·· ·-· - -- ···-----··-···-·-·-····---·-····· ---- -- -- ·- ·---·------ -·--·-----··-··-····-··-··-·-··--·····---·--·····-··-·--·--·-----

;..---· --- ·-------··-·~----··-··----- ---·-

~-

----------· --- ·- ---

,--- ---- ----- -----·---·-··· -·----- ·------------·---

WEATHER 
( 0 see Prime daily) 

Temperature 
High: 84 °F 

Low: 70 °F 

Weather Conditions 
AM: Light Rain 

PM: LightRain 

Soil Conditions 
AM: Saturated 
PM : Saturated 

Hours on Project 

~~rt: 7:30AM :End: 10:30 AM !Total : 

PHOTOS/ SKETCHES (SNIP TO ADD PHOTOS) 

------·----·--·- --- ·--- ·- - --- -----··--·-------···----·--·---·- --------·--

-- ---r----

Position 

3 Inspector 
Signature Austin Digitally signed by Austin Barton 

Barton! ON: C=US, E=bartonag@cdmsmith.com, O=CDM 
~Smith , OU=CEI. CN=Austin Barton 

Date:'2020. 1 0.06 10:49:53-04'00' 

[Reviewed By: Title: Date: --- [ 



DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 

FPN: N/A Description: CR-115 (Old Dixie Hwy) from Bypass Road to Henry Smith Road 

FAN: N/A Prime Contractor: Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. NTP Date: 11/25/19 

Contract: CM2731 Project: NC19-015 0 PRIME daily Contract Days: 295 
------------

I LABOR . n [- #--r~fSJ I EQUIPMENT I # I Hours II ACTIVITIES OBSERVED I 

Superintendent MOT Truck 1 8 Anderson Columbia (MOT) 
Foreman Trailer 1 8 

Skilled 1 8 Anderson Columbia utilized a single lane closure with flagmen at the following stations and 

Semi-Skilled times: from Sta. 15+00 to Sta. 24+00 RT from 7:30 am to 9:30 am, from Sta. 142+00 to Sta. 
'1""1 146+00 RT from 7:30 am to 10:00 am, from Sta. 194+00 to Sta. 198+00 RT from 10:30 am 
3: Common 5 8 to 11 :30 am, from Sta. 234+00 to Sta. 239+00 LT from 11 :30 am to 12:30 pm, from Sta. UJ Trainee 0:: 247+00 to Sta. 252+00 RT from 12:30 pm to 1:30pm, from Sta. 324+00 to Sta. 328+00 RT u 

from 2:00 pm to 3:00 pm, from Sta. 324+00 to Sta. 341 +00 L T from 3:00 pm to 4:30 pm, 
from Sta. 364+00 to Sta. 368+00 RT from 4:30 pm to 5:00 pm and from Sta. 284+00 to Sta. 
296+00 L T from 7:30 am to 3:00 pm. 

-

Superintendent 
Foreman 
Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

3: Common 
UJ Trainee 0:: 
u I 

I 

Superintendent 
Foreman 
Skilled 

t'l"' Semi-Skilled 

3: Common 
UJ Trainee 0:: 
u 

I Inspector: Austin Barton I Date: 10/21/20 (Wed) I Contract Day: 332 



I CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1 I 

I LABOR I # I Hours II EQUIPMENT I # I Hours II -----~- AcTIVITIES OBSERVED - ~ 

Superintendent 1 10 Mixer 1 10 Anderson Columbia (Grade Crew) 
Foreman 1 10 Motor Grader 1 10 
Skilled 2 10 Power Broom 1 10 Superintendent on site to manage and direct MOT and subcontractor operations. 

.... Semi-Skilled 1 10 Front End Loader 1 5 
Performing work associated with side road stabilization on the left/right side of the roadway 

~ Common 2 10 Truck, Pickup 4 10 
w Trainee 

at the following roads: Braddock Rd, Dyal Rd, Elliot Rd, Bethel Church Rd, Clyatt Cir, Rowe 
a:: Rd, Betts Ln, and Pratt Siding Rd. u 

* Weather affected more than 50% of today's operations, therefore a weather day is 
recommended. 

Superintendent (NOTE) 
Foreman The material in place at Braddock Rd, Betts Ln, Elliot Rd, and Pratt Siding Rd match the 
Skilled material from Bethel Church Rd and therefore the LBR results from sample# S031V (Bethel 

Semi-Skilled Church Rd) will also cover the verification of stabilization requirements in these roadways. 
N 

~ Common (NOTE) w Trainee a:: The material at Dyal Rd, Clyatt Cir, and Rowe Rd match the material from Iris Blvd and u 
therefore the LBR results from sample# S032V (Iris Blvd) will also cover the verification of 
stabilization requirements in these roadways. 

Superintendent 
Foreman 
Skilled 

1"1'1 Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Inspector: Austin Barton Date: 10/21/20 (Wed) I Contract Day: 332 



Date: 10121120 (Wed) Contract Day: 332 Inspector: Austin Barton 

ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED 

CREW# 

1 

Pay Item I Description I Unit QTY Comments (Structure#, Pole#, Sheet#, etc.) 
-----------------

01021 MOT LS 

r- -- -- ----- ··----- -- -- --- ·-- ---

--

WEATHER 
( D see Prime daily) 

Temperature 
High: 81 ' F 

Low: 69 ' F 

Weather Conditions 
AM: Cloudy, no wind 

PM: Intermittent Rain 

Soil Conditions 
AM: Normal 

PM : Normal 

. - -

I 

Hours on Project 
-----------,--
Start: 7:30am End: 4:00pm Total : 8 _l 

---- ----

Position 

Inspector 

PHOTOS/ SKETCHES (SNIP TO ADD PHOTOS) 

-- ---

Signature Austin 
- -

Digitally signed by Austin Banon 

Barton DN: C=US, E=banonag@cdmsmith.com. O=CDM 
Sm1th, OU=CEI, CN=Austin Banon 
Date: 2020.1 0.21 12:4 t :1 5-04'00' 

~wed By: Title : Date: J 



DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 

FPN: N/A Description : CR-115 (Old Dixie Hwy) from Bypass Road to Henry Smith Road 

FAN : N/A Prime Contractor: Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. NTP Date: 11/25/19 
. 

Contract : CM2731 Project: NC19-015 0 PRIME daily Contract Days: 295 I 

I 

~ ----LABOR I # I Hours II EQUIPMENT I # I Hours I [ ACTIVITIES OBSERVED I 

Superintendent 1 4 Truck, Pickup 4 4 Anderson Columbia 
Foreman 2 4 Backhoe, Rubber Tire 1 4 

Skilled 2 4 Superintendent and Grade Crew on site to prep the site for expected rainfall the rest of the 

..... Semi-Skilled 1 4 week as well as placing asphalt millings in front of recently placed concrete driveways to 

~ Common 
avoid a vertical obtrusion condition. 

w Trainee a::: *No work performed on Ieday's date due to weather, a weather day is recommended. u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a::: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

("() Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w 

Trainee a::: 
u 

Inspector: Austin Barton Date: 11/10/20(Tue) Contract Day: 352 



I CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1 I 

I LABOR I # I Hours II EQUIPMENT I # I Hours II u AcnviriEs-oBsER-VED I 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

..... Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

r'l"' Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w 

Trainee a: 
u 

Inspector: Austin Barton Date: 11/10/20(Tue) Contract Day: 352 



Date: 11110120 (Tue) Contract Day: 352 Inspector: Austin Barton 

ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED 

CREW# Pay Item I Description I Unit QTY Comments (Structure#, Pole#, Sheet#, etc.) 

WEATHER 
( 0 see Prime daily) 

Temperature 
High: 82 ' F 

Low: 73 ' F 

Weather Conditions 
AM: Intermittent Rain 

PM: LightRain 

Soil Conditions 
AM: Normal 
PM : Normal 

i 
r ----

Hours on Project 

istart: lEnd: !Total : - ----1 Inspector 

----------·-··-~·- -···--·--··- --··--

Position 

·---- --- ----···- -·-··----

PHOTOS/ SKETCHES (SNIP TO ADD PHOTOS) 

Signature . . . . 

A 
, ! Dtgttally stgned by Austtn Barton 

U St I n B a rto
1 n ON ; q =US, E=bartonag@cdmsmith.com. O=CDM 

Sm1th. OU=CEI , CN=Austin Barton 
Date: 2020.11 .13 13:19:25-05'00' 

!Reviewed By: Title: ~-- I 



DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 

FPN: N/A Description: CR-115 (Old Dixie Hwy) from Bypass Road to Henry Smith Road 

FAN: N/A Prime Contractor: Anderson Columbia Co ., Inc. NTP Date: 11/25/19 

Contract: CM2731 Project: NC19-015 0 PRIME daily Contract Days: 295 

I .. LABOR ___ m_ r # I Hours II EQUIPMENT I # I Hours II ACTIVITIES OBSERVED I 
Superintendent Truck, Pickup 1 10 Anderson Columbia (MOT) 
Foreman Trailer 1 10 
Skilled 1 10 Anderson Columbia utilized a single lane closure with flagmen at the following stations and 

...... Semi-Skilled times: from Sta. 176+00 to Sta. 182+00 RT from 7:30 am to 1 :30 pm, from Sta. 338+00 to 

3: Common 10 10 
Sta. 342+00 LT from 2:00pm to 4:30pm, and from Sta. 111+00 to Sta. 140+00 LT from 7:30 

w Trainee 
am to 5:00 pm. 

a:: 
u 

*Weather affected more than 50% of today's operations, a weather day is recommended. 

Superintendent Truck, Pickup 2 4 Asphalt Technologies (QC) 
Foreman 
Skilled 2 4 Level 2 did not perform any work due to paving operations being canceled, while Level1 

Semi-Skilled took one core for thickness verification at Sta. 376+40. This core was 6.25" thick and covers 
N thickness requirements in the shoulder from Sta. 375+90 to Sta. 376+90 LT. 
3: Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 
Foreman 
Skilled 

M Semi-Skilled 

3: Common 
w Trainee 

I a:: 
u 

I 

Inspector: Austin Barton Date: 11/11/20 (Wed) I Contract Day: 353 



I CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1 

[----LABOR--] # [Hours [ [ EQUIPMENT [ # [Hours [ [ ACTIVITIES OBSERVED [ 

Superintendent Backhoe, Rubber Tire 1 3 Anderson Columbia (Paving Crew) 
Foreman 1 3 Concrete Saw 1 3 

Skilled 2 3 Dump Truck 1 3 Contractor on site to perform asphalt overlay work, however was unable to perform work due 

..... Semi-Skilled 2 3 Front End Loader 1 3 to how wet the roadway was. 

~ Common 6 3 Mise, Hand Tools 1 3 
w Trainee Water Truck 1 3 a: 
u Power Broom 1 3 

Roller, Steel Wheel 1 3 
Truck, Tack 1 3 
Truck, Pickup 1 3 

Superintendent 1 8 Skid Steer Loader 1 3 Anderson Columbia (Grade Crew) 
Foreman 2 3 Front End Loader 1 3 

Skilled 1 3 Truck, Pickup 4 3 Superintendent on site to manage and direct MOT and subcontractor operations. 

N Semi-Skilled 1 3 Power Broom 1 3 

~ Common 
Grade crew did not perform any work on today's date. 

w Trainee a: 
u 

----

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

..., Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a: 
u 

[ Inspector: Austin Barton [ Date : 11/11/20 (Wed) [ Contract Day: 353 



Date: 11111120 (Wed) Contract Day: 353 Inspector: Austin Barton 

ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED 

I CREW# Pay Item I Description I Unit QTY Comments (Structure#, Pole#, Sheet#, etc.) 

------- -- ----

---- --- ---- ---··· ·-----· ----~----

i 

WEATHER 
( D see Prime daily) 

Temperature 
High: 82 ' F 

Low: 76 ' F 

Weather Conditions 
AM : Semi Cloudy, light wind 

PM: Intermittent Rain 

Soil Conditions 
AM: Wet 

PM: Normal 

--- --------·· 

-
Hours on Project _j Position 

lstart: 7:30AM jEnd : 4:00PM !Total : 8 ~spector 

-

PHOTOS/ SKETCHES (SNIP TO ADD PHOTOS) 
~ 

Signature Austin 
-

Digitally signed by Austin Barton 

B a rto'n DN: C=US, E=bartonag@cdmsmith.com, O=CDM 
- Smith, OU=CEI, CN=Austin Barton 

Date:l2020.11.13 13:46:17-05'00' 

I Reviewed By: Title: Date: 



DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 

FPN: N/A Description: CR-115 (Old Dixie Hwy) from Bypass Road to Henry Smith Road 

FAN: N/A Prime Contractor: Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. NTP Date: 11/25/19 

Contract: CM2731 
l__ __ ------

Project: NC19-015 0 PRIME daily Contract Days: 295 

1 LABoR · .. 1 .. · #-·--]H~!S] 1 EQUIPMENT 1 # 1 Ho~~ 1 ------ AcrlvlriE:~ioss-E:RvE:o----··- ------ ---: ] 

Superintendent Assisted with all operations. 
Foreman 

Skilled *No productive work performed on today's date due to weather, a weather day is 

Semi-Skilled recommended. ..... 
3: Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

3: Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

t'l"' Semi-Skilled . 

3: Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

I. ~~;p~r: Austin Barton ------ ~ Date: 11/12/20 (Thu) I Contract Day: 354 I 



CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1 

In .. LABOR_n __ l # I Hours II EQUIPMENT I # I Hours II ACTIVITIES OBSERVED I 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

.... Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w 

Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

rt'l Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w 

Trainee a:: 
u 

I Inspector: Austin Barton I Date: 11/12/20 (Thu) I Contract Day: 354 



Date: 11112120 (Thu) Contract Day: 354 Inspector: Austin Barton 

ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED 

CREW# Pay Item I Description I Unit QTY Comments (Structure#, Pole#, Sheet#, etc.) 
~ --- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -----------------
r ~ ---------------------------~--------------- ---- ---·-

f--- ------------------------------------------- -·--- -- - - ---· ·---------

WEATHER 
( 0 see Prime daily) 

Temperature 
High: 80 ' F 

Low: 74 ' F 

Weather Conditions 
AM : Heavy Rain 

PM: Intermittent Rain 

Soil Conditions 
AM : Saturated 
PM : Saturated 

------------ - -- --- --

____,. ----- --
Hours on Project I Position 

I 

Start: 7:00AM !End: 11:00 AM !Total : 4 [ Inspector 

PHOTOS/ SKETCHES (SNIP TO ADD PHOTOS) 

--

Signature Austin 
-----

Digitally signed by Austin Barton 

Barton DN: C=US, E=bartonag@cdmsmith.com, O=CDM 
Sm1th , OU=CEI, CN=Austin Barton 
Date: 2020.11.1 3 14:03 :03-05'00' 

[Reviewed By: ----- Title: Date : 

! 



DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 

FPN: N/A Description: CR-115 (Old Dixie Hwy) from Bypass Road to Henry Smith Road 

FAN: N/A Prime Contractor: Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. NTP Date: 11/25/19 

Contract: CM2731 Project : NC19-015 0 PRIME daily Contract Days: 295 

I ul.ABoR I n - [H~-~~~ [-----EQUIPMENT I n I Hours II AcrlvrriEsoasE.RVeo_______ ----~ 

Superintendent MOT Truck 1 10 Anderson Columbia (MOT) 
Foreman Trailer 1 10 
Skilled 1 10 Anderson Columbia utilized a single lane closure with flagmen at the following stations and 

Semi-Skilled times: from Sta. 119+00 to Sta. 153+00 LT from 7:30am to 5:30pm, from Sta. 192+00 to 
...-I Sta. 200+00 LT from 7:30am to 3:30 pm, from Sta. 306+00 to Sta. 312+00 L T from 7:30am 
3: Common 5 8 
w Trainee 

to 11 :30 am, and from Sta. 306+00 to Sta. 312+00 RT from 11 :30 am to 3:30 pm. 
a:: 
u Common 3 10 **Weather affected more than 50% of today's operations, therefore a weather day is 

recommended. 

Superintendent 
Foreman 
Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

3: Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 
Foreman 
Skilled 

M Semi-Skilled 

3: Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Inspector: Austin Barton ------- - I Date: 11/30/20 (Man) I Contract Day: 372 



I CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1 

I . LABOR ___ [ # j Hours I j EQUIPMENT j # I Hours j I ACTIVITIES OBSERVED I 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

~ Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
LU Trainee a: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
LU Trainee a: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

rt'l Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
LU 

Trainee a: 
u 

j Inspector: Austin Barton I Date: 11/30/20 (Mon) I Contract Day: 372 



Date: 11130120 (Mon) Contract Day: 372 Inspector: Austin Barton 

ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED 

CREW# Pay Item I Description I Unit QTY Comments (Structure#, Pole#, Sheet#, etc.) 

1 01021 MOT LS 

-- --- --- -------------

------------------ ·-·--~--·· ---~- -----·---···- -----· -·------

WEATHER PHOTOS/ SKETCHES (SNIP TO ADD PHOTOS) 

( D see Prime daily) 

Temperature 
High: 69 "F 
Low: 57 "F 

Weather Conditions 
AM: Cloudy, strong wind 

PM: Semi Cloudy, light wind 

Soil Conditions 
AM : Wet 

PM : Normal 

Hours on Project Position Signature Austin Digitally signed by Austin Barton 

Barton ON: C=US, E=bartonag@cdmsmith.com, O=CDM 

1 
1 Sm1th, OU=CEI, CN=Austin Barton 

Date: 2020.12.01 14:34:23·05'00' !Start: 7:30am lEnd : 4:00pm !Tota l: 8 Inspector 

[Reviewed By: Title: Date : 



DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 

FPN: N/A Description: CR-115 (Old Dixie Hwy) from Bypass Road to Henry Smith Road 

FAN: N/A Prime Contractor: Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. NTP Date: 11/25/19 

Contract: CM2731 Project: NC19-015 0 PRIME daily Contract Days: 295 

LABOR I. # I H~~~~ II uu . EQUlPMENT nu r·-# - TH~~~~ l [------- •u·-·- - uu - --ACTIVITIES OBSERVEDU ___ - -··---~-~ 

Superintendent MOT Truck 1 10 Anderson Columbia (MOT) 
Foreman Trailer 1 10 
Skilled 1 10 Anderson Columbia utilized a single lane closure with flagmen at the following stations and 

Semi-Skilled times: from Sta. 88+00 to Sta. 111 +00 RT then switching sides of the road from Sta. 113+00 ..... to Sta. 153+00 L T from 7:30 am to 5:30 pm, from Sta. 192+00 to Sta. 200+00 L T from 7:30 
~ Common 5 8 am to 3:30pm, and from Sta. 306+00 to Sta. 312+00 RT from 7:30am to 3:30pm. w Trainee 0::: 
u Common 3 10 **Overnight rain caused wet roadway conditions which affected more than 50% of the 

Superpave Asphalt-Structural Course operations. Therefore a weather day is recommended. 
The following operations were unaffected by the weather: cross drain installation and 
concrete mitered end pouring operations. 

Superintendent 
Foreman 
Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee 0::: 
u 

Superintendent 
Foreman 
Skilled i 

1'1"1 Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee 0::: 
u 

I Inspector: Austin Barton I Date: 12/01/20 (Tue) I Contract Day: 373--1 



[--- CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1 

I LABOR I . # I Ho~rs I I . EQUIPMENT n nul. n# . [H~~~~ I I ACTIVITIES OBSERVED .. I 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

...-4 Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 

Foreman 

Skilled 

1"1'1 Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

I Inspector: Austin Barton I Date: 12/01/20 (Tue) I Contract Day: 373 J 



Date: 12101120 (Tue) Contract Day: 373 Inspector: Austin Barton 

ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED 

CREW# Pay Item I Description I Unit QTY Comments (Structure#, Pole#, Sheet#, etc.) 

1 0102 1 MOT LS 
r-

i--··-

~ - -- ----------------------------·-··-·- -·--- ------- --- - ---- -------~-- ··-------····--·-···-----------

WEATHER 
( 0 see Prime daily) 

Temperature 
High: 52 °F 

Low: 34 °F 

Weather Conditions 
AM : Clear, light wind 

PM : Clear, light wind 

Soil Conditions 
AM : Normal 
PM : Normal 

- ------

Hours on Project 

!start: 7:30am [End :- 4:oo~~Total : 
I 

-r-
1 Position 

8 I Inspector 

PHOTOS/ SKETCHES (SNIP TO ADD PHOTOS) 

Signature Austin Digitally signed by Austin Barton 

B a rt 0 n ON: C=US, E=bartonag@cdmsmith.com, O=CDM 
Smith, OU=CEI, CN=Austin Barton 
Date: 12020.12.01 14:34:23-05'00' 

~wed By: -- Title : Date: [ 



DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 

FPN: N/A Description: CR-115 (Old Dixie Hwy) from Bypass Road to Henry Smith Road 

FAN: N/A Prime Contractor: Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. NTP Date: 11/25/19 

Contract: CM2731 Project: NC19-015 0 PRIME daily Contract Days: 295 

I LABOR ... I -#--TH~~~s-] [ EQUIPMENT C#-TH~~~~- ~~-- ACTIVITIES OBSERVED 

Superintendent MOT Truck 1 9 Anderson Columbia (MOT) 
Foreman Trailer 1 9 

Skilled 1 9 Anderson Columbia utilized a single lane closure with flagmen at the following stations and 

Semi-Skilled times: from Sta. 358+00 to Sta. 362+00 L T from 8:00am to 11 :00 am, from Sta. 374+00 to ..... Sta. 378+00 RT from 11 :00 am to 2:00 pm, from Sta. 194+00 to Sta. 296+00 L T from 8:00 
3: Common 7 9 am to 5:00pm, from Sta. 15+00 to Sta. 36+00 RT from 7:30am to 2:00pm, from Sta. 36+00 w Trainee a: to Sta. 57+00 RT from 2:00pm to 5:30pm and from Sta. 374+00 to Sta. 378+00 L T from u 

2:00 pm to 4:30 pm . 

'- -···· .. 

Superintendent Truck, Pickup 1 0 Emerald Coast Striping 
Foreman 1 0 Lane Striping Truck 1 0 

Skilled Subcontractor did not perform any work on today's date due to paving operations being 

Semi-Skilled 2 0 canceled. 
N 

3: Common 
w Trainee a: 
u 

------- -

Superintendent Truck, Pickup 2 0 Asphalt Technologies (QC) 
Foreman 
Skilled 2 0 Subcontractor did not perform any work on today's date due to paving operations being 

Semi-Skilled canceled. 
m 
3: Common 
w Tra inee a: 
u 

Core Rig 1 0 

StraiQht EdQe 1 0 

I Inspector: Austin Barton I Date: 12/07/20 (Man) I Contract Day: 379 I 



CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1 I 

I LABOR I # I Hours II EQUIPMENT I # J Hours II ACTIVITIES-OBSERVED I 

Superintendent Front End Loader 1 0 Anderson Columbia (Paving Crew) 
Foreman 1 0 Mise, Hand Tools 5 0 

Skilled 2 0 Power Broom 1 0 Contractor did not perform any work on today's date due to the road being too wet to tack as 

Semi-Skilled 2 0 Roller, Steel Wheel 2 0 a result of overnight and early morning rain. 
...... 
~ Common 6 0 Shuttle Buggy 1 0 
w Trainee Water Truck 1 0 a:: **Overnight rain caused wet roadway conditions which affected more than 50% of the u Truck, Pickup 1 0 Superpave Asphalt-Structural Course operations. Therefore a weather day is recommended. 

Asphalt Paver 1 0 The following operations were unaffected by the weather: cross drain and structure 

Passenger Van 1 0 installation, grading of ditches, and concrete mitered end operations. 

Skid steer w/ mill 1 0 

Superintendent 
Foreman 
Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 
Foreman 
Skilled 

...,., Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

I Inspector: Austin Barton I Date: 12/07/20 (Man) I Contract Day: 379 



Date: 12107120 (Mon) Contract Day: 379 Inspector: Austin Barton 

ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED 

CREW# 

1 

1 

Pay Item I Description I Unit 

01021 MOT 

0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC., TL-B, PG 76-22 

~ ----··-··- ---···------------·--·-

----------- ··---------- --·· ·-··--·-·-·--

i r----·---------------

WEATHER 
( D see Prime daily) 

Temperature 
High: 65 ' F 

Low: 52 ' F 

Weather Conditions 
AM: Light Rain 

PM : Semi Cloudy, light wind 

Soil Conditions 
AM: Wet 

PM : Normal 

- ----

Hours on Project Position 

Start: 7:30am jEnd: 4:00pm jTotal : 8 Inspector 

QTY Comments (Structure#, Pole#, Sheet#, etc.) 

LS 

0 

PHOTOS/ SKETCHES (SNIP TO ADD PHOTOS) 

--

Signature Austin 1 
Oigilally signed by Austin Barton 

B a rt 0 n ON: C=US, E=bartonag@cdmsmith.com, O=CDM 
~Smith, OU=CEI, CN=Austin Barton 

Date: 2020.12.15 07:15:09-05'00' 

[Reviewed By-: --- Title: Date: 



DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 

FPN: N/A Description : CR-115 (Old Dixie Hwy) from Bypass Road to Henry Smith Road 

FAN: N/A Prime Contractor: Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. NTP Date : 11/25/19 

Contract: CM2731 Project : NC19-015 0 PRIME daily Contract Days: 295 

I LABOR I # j Hours II EQUIPMENT I # I Hours II ACTIVITIES_O_BSERVED I 

Superintendent MOT Truck 1 10 Anderson Columbia (MOT) 
Foreman Trailer 1 10 
Skilled 1 10 Anderson Columbia utilized a single lane closure with flagmen at the following stations and 

Semi-Skilled times: 
.-I Sta.29+00 to Sta.70+00 RT 8:00am to 12:30 pm 
31: Common 5 8 Sta.307+00 to Sta.310+00 RT 8:45am to 11:00 am LIJ 
a:: Trainee Sta.406+00 to Sta.421 +00 RT 8:25am to 12:00 pm u Common 3 10 Sta.179+00 to Sta.201 +00 RT 8:30 to 11 :45 am 

Superintendent Truck, Pickup 1 10 Emerald Coast Striping 
Foreman 1 10 Lane Striping Truck 1 10 
Skilled Painting temporary dashed yellow line for centerline, placing RPMs, and solid white line for 

N Semi-Skilled 2 10 shoulder from Sta. 31 +29 to Sta. 51+46 RT. . Also painted temporary yellow line for 

31: Common 
centerline and white line for edgeline from Sta. 51 +47 to Sta. 60+00 RT. 

LIJ Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent Truck, Pickup 2 10 Asphalt Technologies (QC) 
Foreman 
Skilled 2 10 Level 2 on site to monitor and track asphalt paving operations. Level1 on site to cut cores 

('() Semi-Skilled and track cross slopes. 

31: Common 
LIJ Trainee a:: 
u 

Core Rio 1 10 

_ Straioht Edae 1 10 

Inspector: Joseph Hanifen I Date: 12/16/lO (Wed) I Contract Day: 398 



I CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1 

I n LA-BOR___ I # I Hours I I EQUIPMENT I # I Hours I I ACTIVITIES OBSERVED I 

Superintendent Front End Loader 1 6 Anderson Columbia (Paving Crew #1) 
Foreman 1 6 Mise, Hand Tools 5 6 

Skilled 2 6 Power Broom 1 6 Placing 1.5" structural lift R1 and OR (lift 1 of 1) from Sta. 31+29 to Sta. 51+46 RT. 

Semi-Skilled 2 6 Roller, Steel Wheel 2 6 Contractor delivered 388.67 tons of SPM 12.5 TLC SPM 17-15402A and placed 388.67 tons 
'1""4 with 00.00 tons 
~ Common 6 6 Shuttle Buggy 1 6 
w Trainee Water Truck 1 6 a:: **Rain effected more than 50% of the structural asphalt paving operations. Therefore a u Truck, Pickup 1 6 weather day is recommended. The following operations were also affected by the weather: 

Asphalt Paver 1 6 cross drain installation, grading ditches, concrete ditch pavement, and concrete mitered end 

Pass~_ll_g(3r Van 1 6 pouring operations. 

Superintendent NOTES 
Foreman 
Skilled 

N Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

Superintendent 
Foreman 
Skilled 

!'I') Semi-Skilled 

~ Common 
w Trainee a:: 
u 

I Inspector: Joseph Hanifen I Date: 12/16/20 (Wed) I Contract Day: 398 



Date : 12116120 (Wed) Contract Day: 398 Inspector: Joseph Hanifen 

ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED 

CREW# 
r-----

Pay Item I Description I Unit QTY Comments (Structure#, Pole#, Sheet#, etc.) 
---

1 0102 1 MOT 

1 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC., TL-B, PG 76-22 

f-

~------

WEATHER 
( 0 see Prime daily) 

Temperature 

High: 56 'F 

Low: 47 'F 

Weather Conditions 
AM: Cloudy, strong wind 

PM: Heavy Rain 

Soil Conditions 
AM: Normal 

PM: Wet 

Hours on Project 
' . l 

Start: 7:30am End: 2:30pm Total: 

-

7 

I 
--i 

...J...... 

-

Position 

Sr. Inspector 

____ _,_ -- --------
LS 

-------
388.67 Sta . 31+29 to Sta. 51+46 RT. 

PHOTOS/ SKETCHES (SNIP TO ADD PHOTOS) 

- - ---

Signature Digitally signed by Joseph Hanifen 

Joseph Hanl'fen DN: C=US, E=hanitenjl@cdmsmith.com , 
O=CDMSmith, CN=Joseph Hanifen 

____ D=.a::.:te : 2020.12.18 11:1 0:49·05'00' 

[ R-eviewed ~ Title: Date: J 


